附件：              深圳市第十六批绿色建筑设计阶段评价标识项目名单
	编号
	项目类型
	项目

名称
	项目

地址
	建筑面积
（万㎡）
	栋数
	层数
	投资金额

(亿元)
	申报单位
	设计单位
	国家

星级
	深圳

市级

	1
	公共建筑
	深圳市莲塘二小教学综合楼项目
	罗湖区
	0.98
	1
	6
	0.56
	深圳市罗湖区建筑工务局、深圳市建筑科学研究院有限公司、中国京冶工程技术有限公司深圳分公司
	中国京冶工程技术有限公司深圳分公司
	★
	银级

	2
	居住建筑
	深圳市茗语华苑
	宝安区
	16.08
	7
	32
	3.30
	深圳市新生辉投资有限公司
	中国建筑科学研究院中国建筑技术集团有限公司
	★
	银级

	3
	居住建筑
	深圳市南山建工村保障性住房项目（1-12栋）
	南山区
	14.86
	12
	18
	14.27
	深圳市建工房地产开发有限公司
	深圳市建筑设计研究总院有限公司
	★
	银级

	4
	居住建筑
	深圳市嘉信蓝海华府项目
	盐田区
	6.80
	1
	32
	3.80
	深圳市中银信置业有限公司
	中国建筑技术集团有限公司深圳设计院
	★
	铜级

	
	
	合计
	
	38.72
	
	
	21.93
	
	
	
	


